

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 002757 Version: 0 Name: Resolution Accepting Grant Offer From FAA (B)

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 5/20/2002 In control: City Attorney

On agenda: Final action: 5/20/2002

Title: RESOLUTION ACCEPTING GRANT OFFER FROM FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION (B) A

resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida, accepting grant offer from Department of Transportation, Federal Aviation Administration, and authorizing execution by the Mayor and Clerk of the Commission

on behalf of the City of Gainesville; and providing an immediate effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 002757_a Resolution Accepting Grant Offer From FAA_20020520, 2. 002757_b Resolution

Accepting Grant Offer From FAA_20020520, 3. 002757_c Resolution Accepting Grant Offer From

FAA 20020520, 4. 002757 GRA Grant Offer 20020520, 5. 002757 Resolution 20020520

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
5/20/2002	0	City Commission	Adopted (Resolution)	Pass

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING GRANT OFFER FROM FEDERAL AVIATION ADMINISTRATION (B)

A resolution of the City of Gainesville, Florida, accepting grant offer from Department of Transportation, Federal Aviation Administration, and authorizing execution by the Mayor and Clerk of the Commission on behalf of the City of Gainesville; and providing an immediate effective date.

The City Commission adopt the proposed resolution.

The Gainesville-Alachua County Regional Airport Authority has requested a Federal grant from the Federal Aviation Administration in the amount of \$298,521.00. The grant is for compensation for a portion of the direct costs associated with new, additional, or revised security requirements imposed on the airport operator by the FAA Administrator on or after September 11, 2001.

For the purpose of receiving Federal Grant funds, the FAA requires that the City of Gainesville and the Gainesville-Alachua County Regional Airport Authority both approve the Offer and the Gainesville-Alachua County Regional Airport Authority has requested that the City of Gainesville approve said Offer.